



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 380/2018**

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA THR. PEROKAR VIBHOR GUPTA

(SON)

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Sidharth Tyagi and Ms. Jagriti
Kedia, Advocates.**

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI along with Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 5817/2026

List on 29.04.2026 along with the appeal.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/rs